
San Francisco Department of 
Children, Youth, & Their Families

Board of Supervisors
Budget and Finance Committee Meeting

January 29, 2025

Contracts: 
CYC, IFR & RDNC



Contracts for approval
In August 2023, DCYF issued a Request for Proposals (RFP) for the 2024-2029 
funding cycle. 

The contracts with Community Youth Center of San Francisco (CYC), Instituto 
Familiar de la Raza Inc (IFR), and Richmond District Neighborhood Center Inc 
(RDNC) requires Board approval, as the not to exceed amount is over $10M.

• File 24-1126: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2029, with a not to exceed amount of $13,724,500

• File 24-1127: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2029, with a not to exceed amount of $11,730,000

• File 24-1128: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2029, with a not to exceed amount of $12,929,020

• File 24-1129: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2029, with a not to exceed amount of $10,366,200



CYC’s All Children And Youth Are Ready To Learn 
And Succeed In School

Award for FY 24-25

Academic Support $200,000

Beacon at Aptos $650,000

Teen Arts $500,000

Year-Round & Summer Programs $1,000,000



Correcting Two Typos
File 24-1126, Page 1:

File 24-1126, Page 2:

DCYF requests the Committee to review and approve the contract as amended.



CYC’s All Youth Are Ready For College, Work And 
Productive Adulthood

Award for FY 24-25

High School Partnerships $430,000

Job Readiness for English Language Learners $505,000

Leadership $600,000

Young Adult Worklink $473,500



Instituto Familiar de la Raza Inc

Award for FY 24-25

Roadmap to Peace Collaborative $1,900,000

Roadmap to Peace School Crisis Supports $373,520



Richmond District Neighborhood Center Inc

Award for FY 24-25

Beacon Pathways at Presidio Middle School $550,000

Beacon Pathways at Roosevelt Middle School $525,000

Defining Success: Academic Support Continuum, 
6th-12th Grade

$400,000

Multi-Cultural Arts Program: K-12 Art Pathways $300,000



Thank you!

www.dcyf.org


	San Francisco Department of �Children, Youth, & Their Families
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8

